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Sports Day 
 
Our annual Sports Day is Friday 24th May at Costello Stadium.   

 

We will be travelling by coach, leaving school at 9am, aiming for a 10am start at the stadium.  

Parents and carers are welcome to come to the stadium to watch and support. The children will either be sat in the covered stadium seating area 

or on the field depending on the weather. There will also be space available for parents in the seating area as well as space to stand and sit 

around the track. We require all spectators to stay behind the barriers on the edge of the track throughout the day.  

 

Your child will need: 

 To arrive at school in their PE kit prepared for any weather 

 Have a packed lunch (If your child has a free school meal then their packed lunch will be provided if needed. This will be a sandwich, a 

piece of fruit and a drink). 

 Plenty to drink (No fizzy drinks or glass bottles) 

 Sun cream 

 Sunhat 

 

If you would like your children to sit with you during lunch time, you will be able to go and collect them from their class teacher and return them at 

the end of lunch. If you choose to do this, your children are your responsibility during that time.  

 

We will be returning back to school via coach ready for a normal collection of children at 3pm. 

 

We look forward to an enjoyable day. 

 

 

 

Coffee/tea mornings in the Family Room 

The family room is open every Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday morning for you to pop in for a cuppa and a 

chat with your friends, other parents or Aimee.  It is open to everyone whether you want some ideas or advice or just 

time to relax before taking on the rest of the day.  Please join us!  

INSET Day Friday 19th July 
School will be closed for staff INSET on Friday 19th July. The last day of school 

for children will be Thursday 18th July.  We apologise for any inconvenience 

this may cause. 
 

 

 Sign up for the Arbor App 
Make payments for school dinners, trips uniform etc easy with the Arbor App.   

 Ring or pop in to the office to ask for your ‘welcome email’.   

 When you have received the email download the Arbor App from Google Play or the App Store.  

 Then follow the instructions to sign up.  If you have any problems let the office know.  

With the Arbor App you can pay for trips in instalments, check how much dinner money you owe and even check on 

your child’s attendance. 

If you have any questions please ask at the office.  Instructions on downloading the app are available in different 

languages. 
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Dates for your diaries  

Wednesday 22nd May 2024 Dentist in school 

Friday 24th May 2024 Sports Day  

Friday 24th May 2024 School closes for half term holiday 

Monday 3rd June 2024 School re-opens 

Monday 3rd – Friday 7th June 2024 Year 6 residential at Paxwold 

Tuesday 18th June 2024 Big Malarky & East park visit for Year1 and Reception 

Thursday 20th June 2024 Big Malarky Year 5 

Tuesday 25th June 2024 Boulevard Taster day Year 5 

Tuesday 2nd July 2024 
End of Year Music concert featuring Y5 and Y6 brass players, Year 4 glockenspiels 
and the school choir. 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 NAPA Summer Spectacular 

Thursday 4th July 2024 Hall Park Farm trip Year 2 

Friday 5th July 2024 Year 6 inter sports at Chiltern 

Thursday 18th July 2024 Last Day of term – Year 6 leavers arch 2pm 

Friday 19th July 2024 School closed for Staff INSET 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 School re-opens after summer holidays 

 

Term dates for 2024/25 

Autumn Term 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 - Autumn Term Begins 
Friday 25th October 2024 - Closes for Half Term 
Monday 4th November 2024 - Open to Children 
Friday 20th December 2024 - Autumn Term Ends 
 
Spring Term 
Monday 6th January 2025 - Spring Term Begins 
Friday 14th February 2025 -Closes for Half Term 
Monday 24th February 2025 - Open to Children 
Friday 4th April 2025 - Spring Term Ends 
 
Summer Term 
Wednesday 23rd April 2025 - Summer Term Begins 
Friday 23rd May 2025 - Close for Half Term 
Monday 2nd June 2025 - Open to Children 
Friday 18th July 2025 - Summer Term Ends 
 
School closed for staff training (INSET): 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
Friday 24th January 2025 
Monday in March to be confirmed 
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

 

Many thanks for your continued support 


